Location / Name Phone Number

Hours / Time of Day / Schedules

A.B.C (A Baby Center) Hyannis 508-771-8157

Amesbury Police Department 978-388-1212
413-256-4011
508-881-1212
508-222-2324
508-832-7777
508-362-3312
413-794-2255
781-275-1212
413-323-6685
413-648-9208

Ambherst Police Department
Ashland Police Department
Attleborro Police Department
Auburn Police Department
Barnstable Fire Department
Bay State Medical Center
Bedford Police Department
Belchertown Police Department
Bernardston Police Department
Boston Police Department 617-343-5273
Boston Police Department 617-343-4278
Boston Public Health Commission/Bost 617-534-2635
Brewster Police Department 508-896-7011
Brockton Police Department 508-897-5208
Brookline PD Munciple Service Center 617-730-2609
Bourne Fire/Rescue Station 1 508-759-4412
Bourne Fire/Rescue Station 4 508-563-2419
Bourne State Police 508-759-4488
C.0.M.M (Centerville, Osterville, Marst(508-790-2375
Carlisle Police Department 978-369-1155
Centerville-Osterville Marstons Mills Fir 508-790-2375
Chatam Fire Rescue 508-945-2324
Chelmsford Fire Department 978-250-5267
Children's Hospital Boston 617-355-7332
Concord Police Department 978-318-3400
Cotuit Fire Department 508-428-2210
Danvers Fire Department 978-762-0245
Dennis Fire Department 508-398-2242
Dennis Police Department 508-394-1313
Devens State Police 978-772-8800
Dighton Fire Department 508-669-6611
Dover Police Department 508-785-1130
East Boston Neighborhood Health Cen 617-568-4740
East Bridgewater Police Department  508-378-7223
Easton Police Department 508-230-3322
Eastham Fire Department 508-255-2324
Edgartown Police Department 508-627-4343
Fall River Police Department 508-676-8511
Groton Fire Department 978-448-5555
Hamilton Police Department 978-468-1212
Hanson Police Station
Haverhill Police Department

Hingham Police Department

978-373-1212
781-749-1212

781-293-4625 ext 253

Once a week by appointment

Four days a month / Four hour periods by
Appointment

Thrid Saturday of every month / Amherst
Resdients only

Appointment

Call in / Scheduled

Walk In-as long as officer is present
Appointment

Appointment

Appointments / Walk in
Appointment

Wednesday Evenings 4-7pm
Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Wedsnesday Nights by Appt.
Appointment

Appointment

Appointment / Walk in

Appoinment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

By Appoint ment Fridays 11-1
Online Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment, events

Appointment, events

Days are open for walk in. Evening shifts are
by appointment only

Appoinment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Leave a message to schedule appointment
Appointment

Appointment / Walk in

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment



Holbrook Police and Fire

Holliston Police Department
Holyoke Fire Department
Hopkinton Police Deparment
Hopkinton Fire Department
Hyannis Fire Department
Ipswich Fire Department
Lakeville Police Department
Lawrence General Hospital
Lexington Police Department
Lincoln Police Department
Littleton Police Department
Lowell Police Department
Lynn Fire Department
Lynnfield Fire Department
Mansfield Police Department
Martha's Vineyard/Oak Bluffs
Mattapoisett Police Department
Medford Police Department
Medway Police Department
Melrose Police Department

Mendon Police Department
Middleton Fire Department
Nantucket Fire Department

Natick Police Department

New Bedford Police Department
Newburyport Police Department
Norfolk Fire Department

North Attleboro Police Department
North Attleboro Fire Department
Northhampton Fire Department
Northampton Police Department
Norwood Police Department
Oxford Police Department
Pepperell Police Department
Plainville Fire Department
Plainville Police Department
Randolph Police Department
Safe Kids of Western Massachusetts
Salisbury Fire Department
Sharon Police Department
Somerset Police Department
South Hadley Police Department
Southboro Police Department
Stoughton Police Department
Tewksbury Police Department
Topsfield Fire Department
Upton Police Department

787-767-2233
508-429-1212
413-534-2250
508-435-6365
508-435-6365
508-775-1300
978-356-6630
508-947-0046
978-683-4000
781-862-1212
781-259-8111
978-952-2300
978-937-3200
781-593-7528
781-334-5152
508-261-7300
506-693-0750
508-758-4141
781-391-6770
508-533-3212
781-665-1212

508-478-2737
978-774-4424
508-228-2324

508-647-9500
508-991-6360
978-462-4411
508-528-3207
508-695-1212
508-699-0140
413-587-1032
413-587-1100
781-440-5149
508-987-0156
978-433-2424
508-695-5252
508-699-1212
781-963-1212

413-794-2255
978-465-3121
781-784-1588
508-679-2138
413-538-8231
508-485-2121
781-344-2424
978-851-7355
978-887-5148
508-529-3200

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Walk in- call ahead installation times vary
Appointment/ Walk in

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointments

Appointment

Appointments

Appointment

Appointments - Interior of the car MUST be
cleaned / Carseat must be put in. Officer will
make adjustments

Appointment

Appointment

Appointments / Residents only / 2 week wait

Appointment

Appointment

Appointments / Walk in
Appointments / Walk in
Appointment

Appointment

Appointments / Wednesday
Appointments / Saturday
Appointment

Appointment

Appointments / Walk in
Appointment

Weekdays by appointment only
Appointment

Appointment

Appointments / Residents only
Walk in

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Walk in

Appointment



Village Ambulance Service
Waltham Police Department
Wareham Police Department
Wayland Police Department
Wellesley Police Department
Westborough Police Department
Westborough Fire Department
Westfield Police Department
Westford Fire Department
Westford Police Department

Westminster Police Department

Westport Police Department
Westwood Police Department
Wilmington Police Department
Woburn Police Department
UMASS Amherst Police

UMASS Memorial Medical Center

413-458-4889
781-314-3600
508-295-1473
508-358-4721
781-235-1212
508-366-3060
508-366-3040
413-562-4597
978-692-5542
978-692-2161

978-874-2900

508-636-1122
781-326-1903
978-658-5071
781-933-1212
413-545-2121
774-443-8626

Appointments / Walk in

Once a month - Appointment
Appointment

Appointment

Appointments / Residents only
Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

By appointment, usually between 4-7 pm, only
one per day

Appointment, Fire Department also tries to
have one trained fire figter on duty

Varies by officers scheudule

Every wed 10-2

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment
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