Location / Name	Phone Number	Hours / Time of Day / Schedules
A.B.C (A Baby Center) Hyannis	508-771-8157	Once a week by appointment
		Four days a month / Four hour periods by
Amesbury Police Department	978-388-1212	Appointment
		Thrid Saturday of every month / Amherst
Amherst Police Department	413-256-4011	Resdients only
Ashland Police Department	508-881-1212	Appointment
Attleborro Police Department	508-222-2324	Call in / Scheduled
Auburn Police Department	508-832-7777	Walk In-as long as officer is present
Barnstable Fire Department	508-362-3312	Appointment
Bay State Medical Center	413-794-2255	Appointment
Bedford Police Department	781-275-1212	Appointments / Walk in
Belchertown Police Department	413-323-6685	Appointment
Bernardston Police Department	413-648-9208	Wednesday Evenings 4-7pm
Boston Police Department	617-343-5273	Appointment
Boston Police Department	617-343-4278	Appointment
Boston Public Health Commission/Bos		Appointment
Brewster Police Department	508-896-7011	Appointment
Brockton Police Department	508-897-5208	Wedsnesday Nights by Appt.
Brookline PD Munciple Service Center		Appointment
Bourne Fire/Rescue Station 1	508-759-4412	Appointment
Bourne Fire/Rescue Station 4	508-563-2419	Appointment / Walk in
Bourne State Police	508-759-4488	Appoinment
C.O.M.M (Centerville, Osterville, Marst		Appointment
Carlisle Police Department	978-369-1155	Appointment
Centerville-Osterville Marstons Mills Fin		Appointment
Chatam Fire Rescue	508-945-2324	Appointment
Chelmsford Fire Department	978-250-5267	Appointment
Children's Hospital Boston	617-355-7332	By Appoint ment Fridays 11-1
Concord Police Department	978-318-3400	Online Appointment
Cotuit Fire Department	508-428-2210	Appointment
Danvers Fire Department	978-762-0245	Appointment
Dennis Fire Department	508-398-2242	Appointment, events
Dennis Police Department	508-394-1313	Appointment, events
Berning i Glioc Bepartment	000 004 1010	Days are open for walk in. Evening shifts are
Devens State Police	978-772-8800	by appointment only
Dighton Fire Department	508-669-6611	Appoinment
Dover Police Department	508-785-1130	Appointment
East Boston Neighborhood Health Cen		Appointment
East Bridgewater Police Department	508-378-7223	Appointment
East Bridgewater Folice Department Easton Police Department	508-230-3322	Appointment
•		Appointment
Eastham Fire Department	508-255-2324	
Edgartown Police Department	508-627-4343	Leave a message to schedule appointment
Fall River Police Department	508-676-8511	Appointment / Walk in
Groton Fire Department	978-448-5555	Appointment / Walk in
Hamilton Police Department	978-468-1212	Appointment
Hanson Police Station	781-293-4625 ext 253	Appointment
Haverhill Police Department	978-373-1212	Appointment
Hingham Police Department	781-749-1212	Appointment

		Appointment
Holbrook Police and Fire	787-767-2233	• •
Holliston Police Department	508-429-1212	Appointment
Holyoke Fire Department	413-534-2250	Appointment
Hopkinton Police Department	508-435-6365	Appointment
Hopkinton Fire Department	508-435-6365	Appointment
Hyannis Fire Department	508-775-1300	Walk in- call ahead installation times vary
Ipswich Fire Department	978-356-6630	Appointment/ Walk in
Lakeville Police Department	508-947-0046	Appointment
Lawrence General Hospital	978-683-4000	Appointment
Lexington Police Department	781-862-1212	Appointment
Lincoln Police Department	781-259-8111	Appointment
Littleton Police Department	978-952-2300	Appointment
Lowell Police Department	978-937-3200	Appointment
Lynn Fire Department	781-593-7528	Appointment
Lynnfield Fire Department	781-334-5152	Appointment
Mansfield Police Department	508-261-7300	Appointment
Martha's Vineyard/Oak Bluffs	506-693-0750	Appointment
Mattapoisett Police Department	508-758-4141	Appointments
Medford Police Department	781-391-6770	Appointment
Medway Police Department	508-533-3212	Appointments
Melrose Police Department	781-665-1212	Appointment
		Appointments - Interior of the car MUST be
		cleaned / Carseat must be put in. Officer will
Mendon Police Department	508-478-2737	make adjustments
Middleton Fire Department	978-774-4424	Appointment
Nantucket Fire Department	508-228-2324	Appointment
		Appointments / Residents only / 2 week wait
Natick Police Department	508-647-9500	
New Bedford Police Department	508-991-6360	Appointment
Newburyport Police Department	978-462-4411	Appointment
Norfolk Fire Department	508-528-3207	Appointments / Walk in
North Attleboro Police Department	508-695-1212	Appointments / Walk in
North Attleboro Fire Department	508-699-0140	Appointment
Northhampton Fire Department	413-587-1032	Appointment
Northampton Police Department	413-587-1100	Appointments / Wednesday
Norwood Police Department	781-440-5149	Appointments / Saturday
Oxford Police Department	508-987-0156	Appointment
Pepperell Police Department	978-433-2424	Appointment
Plainville Fire Department	508-695-5252	Appointments / Walk in
Plainville Police Department	508-699-1212	Appointment
Randolph Police Department	781-963-1212	Weekdays by appointment only
Safe Kids of Western Massachusetts	413-794-2255	Appointment
Salisbury Fire Department	978-465-3121	Appointment
Sharon Police Department	781-784-1588	Appointments / Residents only
Somerset Police Department	508-679-2138	Walk in
South Hadley Police Department	413-538-8231	Appointment
Southboro Police Department	413-330-0231	
•	508-485-2121	Appointment
Stoughton Police Department		
Stoughton Police Department Tewksbury Police Department	508-485-2121	Appointment
·	508-485-2121 781-344-2424	Appointment Appointment
Tewksbury Police Department	508-485-2121 781-344-2424 978-851-7355	Appointment Appointment Appointment

Village Ambulance Service	413-458-4889	Appointments / Walk in
Waltham Police Department	781-314-3600	Once a month - Appointment
Wareham Police Department	508-295-1473	Appointment
Wayland Police Department	508-358-4721	Appointment
Wellesley Police Department	781-235-1212	Appointments / Residents only
Westborough Police Department	508-366-3060	Appointment
Westborough Fire Department	508-366-3040	Appointment
Westfield Police Department	413-562-4597	Appointment
Westford Fire Department	978-692-5542	Appointment
Westford Police Department	978-692-2161	Appointment
		By appointment, usually between 4-7 pm, only
Westminster Police Department	978-874-2900	one per day
		Appointment, Fire Department also tries to
Westport Police Department	508-636-1122	have one trained fire figter on duty
Westwood Police Department	781-326-1903	Varies by officers scheudule
Wilmington Police Department	978-658-5071	Every wed 10-2
Woburn Police Department	781-933-1212	Appointment
UMASS Amherst Police	413-545-2121	Appointment
UMASS Memorial Medical Center	774-443-8626	Appointment

•			

